
 Doctorate 
Education 

Doctorate 
Nursing Practice

Doctorate 
Physical Therapy

(Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid)
$2,284.50 $3,490.50 $2,551.50 $3,949.50 $2,701.50 $4,207.50 $6,538.50 $8,254.50 $9,217.50 

0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-7+ 0-7+ 0-7+
Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units

Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund

8/21/2023 Monday 2,264       3,459         2,529         3,914         2,677         4,170         6,480              8,180                   9,135                     
8/22/2023 Tuesday 2,243       3,428         2,506         3,878         2,653         4,132         6,421              8,106                   9,052                     
8/23/2023 Wednesday 2,223       3,396         2,483         3,843         2,629         4,094         6,362              8,032                   8,969                     
8/24/2023 Thursday 2,202       3,365         2,460         3,807         2,604         4,056         6,303              7,957                   8,886                     
8/25/2023 Friday 2,182       3,333         2,437         3,772         2,580         4,018         6,244              7,883                   8,803                     
8/26/2023 Saturday 2,161       3,302         2,414         3,736         2,556         3,980         6,185              7,809                   8,720                     
8/27/2023 Sunday 2,141       3,271         2,391         3,701         2,531         3,942         6,127              7,734                   8,637                     
8/28/2023 Monday 2,120       3,239         2,368         3,665         2,507         3,905         6,068              7,660                   8,554                     
8/29/2023 Tuesday 2,099       3,208         2,345         3,630         2,483         3,867         6,009              7,586                   8,471                     
8/30/2023 Wednesday 2,079       3,176         2,322         3,594         2,458         3,829         5,950              7,512                   8,388                     
8/31/2023 Thursday 2,058       3,145         2,299         3,559         2,434         3,791         5,891              7,437                   8,305                     
9/1/2023 Friday 2,038       3,114         2,276         3,523         2,410         3,753         5,832              7,363                   8,222                     
9/2/2023 Saturday 2,017       3,082         2,253         3,487         2,385         3,715         5,774              7,289                   8,139                     
9/3/2023 Sunday 1,997       3,051         2,230         3,452         2,361         3,677         5,715              7,214                   8,056                     
9/4/2023 Monday 1,976       3,019         2,207         3,416         2,337         3,639         5,656              7,140                   7,973                     
9/5/2023 Tuesday 1,956       2,988         2,184         3,381         2,312         3,602         5,597              7,066                   7,890                     
9/6/2023 Wednesday 1,935       2,956         2,161         3,345         2,288         3,564         5,538              6,992                   7,807                     
9/7/2023 Thursday 1,914       2,925         2,138         3,310         2,264         3,526         5,479              6,917                   7,724                     
9/8/2023 Friday 1,894       2,894         2,115         3,274         2,240         3,488         5,420              6,843                   7,641                     
9/9/2023 Saturday 1,873       2,862         2,092         3,239         2,215         3,450         5,362              6,769                   7,558                     
9/10/2023 Sunday 1,853       2,831         2,069         3,203         2,191         3,412         5,303              6,694                   7,475                     
9/11/2023 Monday 1,832       2,799         2,046         3,168         2,167         3,374         5,244              6,620                   7,392                     
9/12/2023 Tuesday 1,812       2,768         2,023         3,132         2,142         3,337         5,185              6,546                   7,309                     
9/13/2023 Wednesday 1,791       2,737         2,000         3,096         2,118         3,299         5,126              6,472                   7,227                     
9/14/2023 Thursday 1,770       2,705         1,977         3,061         2,094         3,261         5,067              6,397                   7,144                     
9/15/2023 Friday 1,750       2,674         1,954         3,025         2,069         3,223         5,008              6,323                   7,061                     
9/16/2023 Saturday 1,729       2,642         1,931         2,990         2,045         3,185         4,950              6,249                   6,978                     
9/17/2023 Sunday 1,709       2,611         1,909         2,954         2,021         3,147         4,891              6,174                   6,895                     
9/18/2023 Monday 1,688       2,579         1,886         2,919         1,996         3,109         4,832              6,100                   6,812                     
9/19/2023 Tuesday 1,668       2,548         1,863         2,883         1,972         3,071         4,773              6,026                   6,729                     
9/20/2023 Wednesday 1,647       2,517         1,840         2,848         1,948         3,034         4,714              5,951                   6,646                     
9/21/2023 Thursday 1,627       2,485         1,817         2,812         1,923         2,996         4,655              5,877                   6,563                     
9/22/2023 Friday 1,606       2,454         1,794         2,777         1,899         2,958         4,597              5,803                   6,480                     
9/23/2023 Saturday 1,585       2,422         1,771         2,741         1,875         2,920         4,538              5,729                   6,397                     
9/24/2023 Sunday 1,565       2,391         1,748         2,705         1,851         2,882         4,479              5,654                   6,314                     
9/25/2023 Monday 1,544       2,360         1,725         2,670         1,826         2,844         4,420              5,580                   6,231                     
9/26/2023 Tuesday 1,524       2,328         1,702         2,634         1,802         2,806         4,361              5,506                   6,148                     
9/27/2023 Wednesday 1,503       2,297         1,679         2,599         1,778         2,769         4,302              5,431                   6,065                     
9/28/2023 Thursday 1,483       2,265         1,656         2,563         1,753         2,731         4,243              5,357                   5,982                     
9/29/2023 Friday 1,462       2,234         1,633         2,528         1,729         2,693         4,185              5,283                   5,899                     
9/30/2023 Saturday 1,442       2,203         1,610         2,492         1,705         2,655         4,126              5,209                   5,816                     
10/1/2023 Sunday 1,421       2,171         1,587         2,457         1,680         2,617         4,067              5,134                   5,733                     
10/2/2023 Monday 1,400       2,140         1,564         2,421         1,656         2,579         4,008              5,060                   5,650                     
10/3/2023 Tuesday 1,380       2,108         1,541         2,386         1,632         2,541         3,949              4,986                   5,567                     

If Withdrawal is completed by 
this Date:

Prior to August 21, 2023

Undergraduate Credential Program  Graduate / Post 
Baccalaureate 

Tuition and Other Fees - Refund Schedule for Fall Semester 2023

Withdrawals prior to 08/21/2023 will be 100% refunded

This is your refund amount:
(A $5 processing fee will be deducted)
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(Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid)
$2,284.50 $3,490.50 $2,551.50 $3,949.50 $2,701.50 $4,207.50 $6,538.50 $8,254.50 $9,217.50 

0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-7+ 0-7+ 0-7+
Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units

Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund

If Withdrawal is completed by 
this Date:

    

Undergraduate Credential Program  Graduate / Post 
Baccalaureate 

Tuition and Other Fees - Refund Schedule for Fall Semester 2023

       

This is your refund amount:
(A $5 processing fee will be deducted)

10/4/2023 Wednesday 1,359       2,077         1,518         2,350         1,607         2,503         3,890              4,911                   5,484                     
10/5/2023 Thursday 1,339       2,045         1,495         2,314         1,583         2,466         3,832              4,837                   5,401                     
10/6/2023 Friday 1,318       2,014         1,472         2,279         1,559         2,428         3,773              4,763                   5,319                     
10/7/2023 Saturday 1,298       1,983         1,449         2,243         1,534         2,390         3,714              4,689                   5,236                     
10/8/2023 Sunday 1,277       1,951         1,426         2,208         1,510         2,352         3,655              4,614                   5,153                     
10/9/2023 Monday 1,256       1,920         1,403         2,172         1,486         2,314         3,596              4,540                   5,070                     
10/10/2023 Tuesday 1,236       1,888         1,380         2,137         1,462         2,276         3,537              4,466                   4,987                     
10/11/2023 Wednesday 1,215       1,857         1,357         2,101         1,437         2,238         3,478              4,391                   4,904                     
10/12/2023 Thursday 1,195       1,826         1,334         2,066         1,413         2,201         3,420              4,317                   4,821                     
10/13/2023 Friday 1,174       1,794         1,311         2,030         1,389         2,163         3,361              4,243                   4,738                     
10/14/2023 Saturday 1,154       1,763         1,289         1,995         1,364         2,125         3,302              4,169                   4,655                     
10/15/2023 Sunday 1,131       1,728         1,263         1,955         1,337         2,083         3,237              4,086                   4,563                     
10/16/2023 Monday 1,110       1,696         1,240         1,919         1,313         2,045         3,178              4,012                   4,480                     
10/17/2023 Tuesday 1,090       1,665         1,217         1,884         1,289         2,007         3,119              3,937                   4,397                     
10/18/2023 Wednesday 1,069       1,634         1,194         1,848         1,264         1,969         3,060              3,863                   4,314                     
10/19/2023 Thursday 1,049       1,602         1,171         1,813         1,240         1,931         3,001              3,789                   4,231                     
10/20/2023 Friday 1,028       1,571         1,148         1,777         1,216         1,893         2,942              3,715                   4,148                     
10/21/2023 Saturday 1,007       1,539         1,125         1,742         1,191         1,856         2,883              3,640                   4,065                     
10/22/2023 Sunday 987          1,508         1,102         1,706         1,167         1,818         2,825              3,566                   3,982                     
10/23/2023 Monday 966          1,476         1,079         1,671         1,143         1,780         2,766              3,492                   3,899                     
10/24/2023 Tuesday 946          1,445         1,056         1,635         1,118         1,742         2,707              3,417                   3,816                     
10/25/2023 Wednesday 925          1,414         1,033         1,600         1,094         1,704         2,648              3,343                   3,733                     
10/26/2023 Thursday -               -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                      -                           -                             

December 14, 2023.  Each day within the semester is 1/111 of the semester.

Refund amounts have been rounded off to the nearest whole dollar on this schedule.  Actual refunds are calculated using dollars and cents and your actual refund 
may vary slightly from what is shown on this schedule.

No refunds are allowed on or after Thursday, October 26, 2023.

Refunds are calculated on a calendar day basis from the first day of instruction to the last day of exams, excluding breaks in instruction of five (5) consecutive days or
to the 60th percentile of the semester.  For Fall 2023, first day of instruction is August 21, 2023, and the last day of exams is 
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